

CNR NO. WBDJ070003312018

JO Code 00585

Special POCSO Case No. 25/2018

Order No.62

Dated 10.08.2021

Sole accused person Sukra Bahadur Pradhan is produced from J/C.

Ld. Special P.P. Mr. Prem Pradhan and also the Ld. defence counsel Mr. Nilay Rai are not present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

One witness namely **Anju Pradhan (CSW NO.8) is present and since the Ld. advocates on behalf of the prosecution and defence are absent and** Local Bar Association has adopted a Resolution on 09.08.2021 for not attending the Court for the Covid-19 situation the witness is discharged as unexamined.

In view of such resolution of Local Bar Association, let the matter be adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 31.08.2021 for examination of CSW No.1 and 7,

01.09.2021 for examination of CSW No. 2 and 3.

Issue summons upon the witnesses.

Accused be remanded to J/C till date.

D&C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)

Kalimpong

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)

Kalimpong