

CNR NO. WBDJ070003312018
JO Code WB00585

Special POCSO Case No. 25/2018

Order No. 73
Dated 12.04.2022

Sole accused person Sukra Bahadur Pradhan is produced from J/C.
Ld. Spl. P.P. Mr.P. Pradhan and Ld. defence counsel Mr. Nilay Rai are present.
Today is fixed for evidence.
Two witnesses namely Sri. Guptaraj Chettri and Vijay Pradhan are present who are examined as P.W. 4 and P.W. 5.
The signature of the P.W. 5 in the seizure list dated 14.12.2018 is marked Exbt 3/a.
No more witness is present today.
To date (13.04.2022) for evidence as per schedule.
Accused be remanded to J/C till date.

D&C by me

Sd/-
Judge, Spl. Court (POCSO)
Kalimpong

Sd/-
Judge, Spl. Court (POCSO)
Kalimpong