

CNR WBDJ070003312018
Jo Code WB00682

Special POCSO Case 25/2018

Order no.102
Dated: 15.02.2024

Accused Sukra Bdr. Pradhan is produced from JC today.

Prosecution files hazira.

No witness is present today.

Summons issued upon HG 1071 Madan Chettri is returned with a report that the witness Madan Chettri had expired on 08/01/202 and also enclosed a copy of his death certificate.

Seen the same.

On the basis of the report submitted ,let the name of the Witness HG 1071 Madan Chettri be expunged.

Todate (16/02/2024) for evidence as per schedule.

D & C by me

Judge, Special Court, (POCSO)
Kalimpong.

Judge, Special Court, (POCSO)
Kalimpong.